Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

1003/0806

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102340826 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Blue Ocean Software, Inc.	Name: Intuit Inc.	
Blue Ocean Software, Inc. 1 - 8 - 0 3	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2535 Garcia Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043	
☐ Corporation-Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Other	Association	
	General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,790,802 1,748,294	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center		
801 California Street		
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94041-2008		
) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
3 ⁹ ertinnaturocooo75 1790802		
1 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 2		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EV255744746US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue Ocean Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 15310 Amberly Drive. Suite 370, Tampa, Florida 33647, is the owner of the following trademerks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLUE OCEAN SOFTWARE	1 790802	August 31, 1993
TRACK-IT!	1 748294	January 26, 1993

WHEREAS, Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Blue Ocean Software, Inc., does hereby assign unto Intuit Icc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

Signed at Tampa, Florida, this day of January 2003.

Blue Ocean Software, Inc.

By:

Name: David Brogan

Tîtle:

Chief Financial Officer

20797/00070/D/DCS/1315808.1

THE BE '83 BI: BYPH INTIT LAW DEPT

TRADEMARK 90 NAC

REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0657